
I)uration :-2:30 Hours
Note : All Questions are compulsory
Each question carries equal marks.
Use of simple Calculator is allowed

c 4 e hzzrnft

Ql. A. Multiple Choice Questions: (Any 8) (CO-l' 2,3n 4, 5*R)

I . C' o m p ari sonand interpretationofratio isknownas-----------
a) Fund flowanalysis b) Cash flowanalysis

c) Ratioanalysis d) Trendanalysis

2 . - - - - - - - - -- --- g iv esadiagnos isoftheprofi tab il ityandfinancialpos ition
a ) A n alys is o f financ ialstatementsb) Preparation of fi nancialstatem ents

c) Construction ofstatements d) Trend Analysis
i . I{ at i os i nd icatetrends inimportantitemsandthishelps in---

a) Forecasting b) RePorting
c) Analyzing d) InterPreting

-1 l)e btequityratioisanexampleof-- -- ratios

a) Balance sheetratio b) Profit&lossaccountratio
c) Mixedratio d) LiquiditYratio

i Assetsoldoncreditis-- offunds
a) Application b) Uses

c) Source d)Decrease
(r. l)ecrease incurrentliabilities------ ----- workingcapital

a) Increases. b) Decrease

c) Deducts d) Reduces

7. Proposed dividend isa--------
a) Currentliability b) Currentasset

c) Non currentliability d) Expense

8. Quick assets do not include
a) Government bond b) Book debts

c)Supply of raw materials d) Inventories
9. \Vorl<ing capital is managing

a) Short term assets b) long term asset

c) Long term liabilities d) shareholders' funds

l 0 (iostofgoodssold + operatingexpenses :------------
a) Totalcost b) Cost ofProduct
c) Cost ofsales d) OPeratingcost

Seat Number: - 

---

Maximum Marks:75

{8M}

l. Ii. Match the co- ) 3
(iloLrp A Group B

I . Management Accounting
2. I:inarrcial Accounting
i. Dcbt EqLrity Ratio
.1. I)cbtors Turnover Ratio
5. Cross Profit Ratio
(r. I rrvesturerrt Activity
7. Operating Activity
8.Cross Working Capital
9. Clorrparative statement
10. Conrnron Size statement

a)v cal Analysis
b) Sale of Fixed Assets
c) Combined Ratio
d) Balance Sheet Ratio
e) Total Current Assets
{) Mandatory in case of companies
g) Current Assets - Current liabilities
h) Horizontal Analysis
i) Sale of Goods

Ratio
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Vol ln case

Q2.l:oilowing is the Balance sheet of Ganesh and Kartik ltd. as at 3lst March, 2021. (i5m)

I,, ia b il ities Amount Assets Amount
l.c1 iritv Share Capital
(lcncral Reserves
l0% Preference Capital
I5o% Debentures
'[-rade Payables
[]anl< Overdraft
Provision for Tax

1,00,000
70,000
1,90,000
1,20,000
1,22,000
20,000
18,000

Machinery
Investments
Stock in Trade
Bills Receivables
Trade Receivables
Cash and Bank
Profit and Loss A/c

2,96,000
1,12,000

1,01,000
20,000
49,000
3 8,000
14,000

6,30,000 6,30,000

Balance Sheet as at 31't March 2021

Sales fbr the yearRs.7,00,000; Gross Profit Rate- 25ohand Opening Stock is Rs. 1,09,000. profit before'l'ax lbr thc
vear ending 3l-3-2021 is Rs. 2, 10,000.

YoLt are required to compute the following ratios and comment on Current Ratio.
l. Current Ratio
2. Acid Test Ratio
l. Stock Turnover Ratio
-1. Capital Gearing Ratio
-i. Proprietary Ratio
6. Debt Equity Ratio
7. I{eturn on Capital Employed

OR
(12. Drvarka Manufacturing Company gives the following details. Estimated tevel of activity (15m)
16.000 urrits of production for the year 2021-22, (CO-S,-A, A,)
Iistimated Cost per Units is:

Raw Material 20
Direct Wages 08

Overheads 16

Selling Price 50

I,'u rther Information :

l. Raw Material in stock average 4 weeks consumption,
2. Wori<-in-progress 2 weeks.

-1. Irinished Goods in Stock 2 weeks.
-1. (lredit allowed by Suppliers 2 weeks.
5, (lredit allowed by Debtors 3 weeks.
(r. l.ag in Payment of Wages and Overheads I week.
7. ('ash at Bank for smooth operation in expected to be Rs. 24,000.
8. I'rocluclion is carried on evenly throughout the year.
9. I'rovide a Margin of Safety atl0o/o.
10. [)ebtors are to be calculated at selling price,
11. 25% Purchases and20Yo Sales are against Cash.
You are required to prepare a statement showing Working Capital requirements
I,'or tlre year 2021 -22.

E
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..).i.FollowingaresummarizedBalancesheetsofsai Ltd.ason3lstDec.20 1g&2020.RearrangetheBulerre,.'
sltc-cts in Common size statement form. (l5M)

Sheet co-2,-A, A, E)

OR
Q.3. Following is the Balance sheet of Tax & Trouble Ltd. as on 3 l't March,2022

202{JAssets 2A192019 2020Liabilities
Bank
Stock
Debtors
Machinery
Furniture
Land 1,

Building
Goodwill

35,000
40,000
90,000
75,000
10,000

1,70,000
1,40,000

30,000

16,000
75,000

1,50,000
60,000

8,000
2,80,000

99,000
25,000

L:c1 Lr ity Share Capital
l2'% Debentures
l0% Pref'erence Share
Caprtai
llanl< L-oan

[{eservcs
I'& t- A/c.
Crcci itors
Ll ills Payable

2,00,000
1,00,000

50,000
70,000
20,000
50,000
60,000
40,000

2,50,000
80,000

80,000
1,10,000

25,000
60,000
72,000
33,000

5,90,000 7,13,000 5,90,000 7,1,3,000

Liabilities Rs. Assets Rs
I rclLrity Share Capital
Slrare Prernium
(icneral Reserve
I)r'o{lt & Loss A/C
ll','o DebentLlres
ll)ll I Bank Loan
llarrl< Overdraft'
L' r'c cl i to rs

[] ills Payables
I'rovisions for tax
OLrtstanding Wages

4,50,000
45,000
1,60,500
1,28,500
2,60,000
1,50,000
49,800
68,000
5,400
35,800
17,000

Goodwill
Land and Building
Plant and Machinery
Furniture and Fixtures
Long Term Investment
Short Term Investments
Sundry Debtors
Bills Receivables
Closing Stock
Prepaid Expenses
Cash balance
Preliminary Expenses

3 5,000
2,7 5,000
3,60,800
1,28,200
1,75,000
48,500
1 ,69,7 00
12,500
98,000
27,500
29,300
10,500

13,7o,ooo 13,70,000

Balance sheet co-2 E

\ orr are required to-
a) Rearrange the above balance sheet in vertical form to show following-
I ) I)roprietors' Fund 2) Borrowed Funds 3) Intangible Assets 4) Quick Liabilities 5) Working Capital. (l5NI)

Q.4. Frorn the following Balance Sheet of M/s. Manojvardhan Ltd., prepare cash flow statement for the year
2022

1,750
47,500
42,000
18,000
r0.000
5,000
3,900

I-iab ilities 2021 2022 Assets 2021 2022
Share capital
Rcserve
I)rt [, account
'l'clnr 

I.,oans
( r'cclitors
t) il ls Payable
I)r'ovision fbr
tri.rat ion

50,000
12,500
7,500
20,125
30,000
5,000
7,500

60,000
17,500
7,650

32,500
2,000
8,500

Vehicles
Land & Building
Machinery
Stock
Debtors
Bills Receivable
Cash & Bank

50,000
40,000
15,000
15,000
4,000
8,625

1,32,625 1,28,150 1,32,625 I ,28,1 50
Adcl itional Information-
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l) Depreciation written off during the year Land and Building Rs. 2,500 and Machinery Rs.3,000/-

2) lncome Tax paid during the year amounted to Rs.7,800/- (15M)
OR

(1 .1 -l-lre foltowing are the particulars of Vijay and company forthe year 2019-20. Calculate the working capital

csrinrate 1'or annual sales of 78,000 units. (CO-S'-A, A')

*

I ) Clost Sheet
Particulars
Raw Material
Wages
Overheads
Profit

Rs. (Per unit)
40
20
30
30

2) Production and Sales take place evenly throughout the year.

3) Raw Material is on eight weeks credit.
4) Raw Materials remain in stock for eight weeks'

5) Processing period is two weeks, wherein Raw Material, Wages and Overheads accrue evenly

6) Finished goods remain in stock for ten weeks.

1) Customers are given nine weeks credit.
8) Time lag in payment of wages is four weeks'

9) Tirne lag in payment of overheads is two weeks.

10) Cash and bank balancer is maintained at Rs. 1, 05,000.

I l) Calculate debtors on Sales.

Q.5.A. Define Management Accounting and Financial Accounting.(CO-l,-R, U)

Q.5.1]. Explain cash flow and types activities in cash flow' (CO4,-R, U)

OR

Q.5. Write short note (Any 3)(CO-1,2,3,5-R, U )
l) l'ypes of Working Capital
b) I)istinguish between Own fund and Owed fund

c)) Explain any Three Balance sheet ratio

c1) Disiinguish between Debtor Turnover ratio and Creditor Turnover ratio

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

(1sM)
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M)
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7

(1sNI)
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