C46A23MA

Seat Number	: -	
	Maximum	Marks:7

Duration: - 2:30 Hours

7. Operating Activity 8. Gross Working Capital

9. Comparative statement 10. Common Size statement

Note: All Questions are compulsory Each question carries equal marks. Use of simple Calculator is allowed

Q1. A. Multiple Choice Questions: (Any 8)	(CO-1, 2, 3, 4, 5–R)	{8M}	
1. Comparisonandinterpretationofratioiskr	20Wn25		
a) Fund flowanalysis c) Ratioanalysis	b) Cash flowanalysis d) Trendanalysis		
2givesadiagnosisoftheprofitab			
a) Analysis of financial statementsb) Pro	enaration of financial statements		
c) Construction of statements d) Trend			
3. Ratiosindicatetrendsinimportantitemsan			
a) Forecasting	b) Reporting		
c) Analyzing	d) Interpreting		
4. Debtequityratioisanexampleof	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
a) Balance sheetratio	b) Profit&lossaccountratio		
c) Mixedratio	d) Liquidityratio		
5. Assetsoldoncreditis offunds	a) Elquidity tutlo		
a) Application	b) Uses		
c) Source	d)Decrease		
6. Decrease incurrentliabilities			
a) Increases	b) Decrease		
c) Deducts	d) Reduces		
7. Proposed dividend isa	a) Itaaass		
a) Currentliability	b) Currentasset		
c) Non currentliability	d) Expense	~	
8. Quick assets do not include	a) Emperior		
a) Government bond	b) Book debts		
c)Supply of raw materials	d) Inventories		
9. Working capital is managing	d) Inventorios		
a) Short term assets	b) long term asset		
	shareholders' funds		
10. Costofgoodssold + operatingexpenses			
a) Totalcost	b) Cost ofproduct		
c) Cost ofsales	d) Operatingcost		
Q1. B. Match the following: (Any 7) (CO		(7M)	
Group A	Group B		
Management Accounting	a) Vertical Analysis		
2. Financial Accounting	b) Sale of Fixed Assets		
3. Debt Equity Ratio	c) Combined Ratio		
4. Debtors Turnover Ratio	d) Balance Sheet Ratio		
5. Gross Profit Ratio	e) Total Current Assets		
6. Investment Activity f) Mandatory in case of companies			
7. Operating Activity g) Current Assets – Current liabilities			

j) Revenue Ratio

h) Horizontal Analysis i) Sale of Goods

## k) Voluntary in case of companies

Q2. Following is the Balance sheet of Ganesh and Kartik ltd. as at 31st March, 2021.

(15m)

Balance Sheet as at 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 (CO-3,-A, A, E)

Liabilities	Amount	Assets	Amount
Equity Share Capital	1,00,000	Machinery	2,96,000
General Reserves	70,000	Investments	1,12,000
10% Preference Capital	1,80,000	Stock in Trade	1,01,000
15% Debentures	1,20,000	Bills Receivables	20,000
Trade Payables	1,22,000	Trade Receivables	49,000
Bank Overdraft	20,000	Cash and Bank	38,000
Provision for Tax	18,000	Profit and Loss A/c	14,000
	6,30,000		6,30,000

Sales for the year Rs. 7,00,000; Gross Profit Rate – 25% and Opening Stock is Rs. 1,09,000. Profit before Tax for the year ending 31-3-2021 is Rs. 2, 10,000.

You are required to compute the following ratios and comment on Current Ratio.

- 1. Current Ratio
- 2. Acid Test Ratio
- 3. Stock Turnover Ratio
- 4. Capital Gearing Ratio
- 5. Proprietary Ratio
- 6. Debt Equity Ratio
- 7. Return on Capital Employed

OR

Q2. Dwarka Manufacturing Company gives the following details. Estimated level of activity (15m) 26,000 units of production for the year 2021-22. (CO-5,-A, A,)

Estimated Cost per Units is:

Raw Material	20
Direct Wages	08
Overheads	16
Selling Price	50

## Further Information:

- 1. Raw Material in stock average 4 weeks consumption.
- 2. Work-in-progress 2 weeks.
- 3. Finished Goods in Stock 2 weeks.
- 4. Credit allowed by Suppliers 2 weeks.
- 5. Credit allowed by Debtors 3 weeks.
- 6. Lag in Payment of Wages and Overheads 1 week.
- 7. Cash at Bank for smooth operation in expected to be Rs. 24,000.
- 8. Production is carried on evenly throughout the year.
- 9. Provide a Margin of Safety at 10%.
- 10. Debtors are to be calculated at selling price.
- 11. 25% Purchases and 20% Sales are against Cash.

You are required to prepare a statement showing Working Capital requirements

For the year 2021 -22.

(15M)

Q.3. Following are summarized Balance Sheets of Sai Ltd. as on 31st Dec. 2019 &2020. Re arrange the Balance sheets in Common size statement form.

**Balance Sheet** 

(CO-2,-A,A,E)

Liabilities	2019	2020	Assets	2019	2020
Equity Share Capital	2,00,000	2,50,000	Bank	35,000	16,000
12% Debentures	1,00,000	80,000	Stock	40,000	75,000
10% Preference Share			Debtors	90,000	1,50,000
Capital	50,000	80,000	Machinery	75,000	60,000
Bank Loan	70,000	1,10,000	Furniture	10,000	8,000
Reserves	20,000	25,000	Land1,	1,70,000	2,80,000
P & L A/C.	50,000	60,000	Building	1,40,000	99,000
Creditors	60,000	72,000	Goodwill	30,000	25,000
Bills Payable	40,000	33,000			
0.00	5,90,000	7,13,000		5,90,000	7,13,000

OR

Q.3.Following is the Balance sheet of Tax & Trouble Ltd. as on 31st March, 2022

Balance sheet

(CO-2,-A,A,E)

Liabilities	Rs.	Assets	Rs.	
Equity Share Capital	4,50,000	Goodwill	35,000	
Share Premium	45,000	Land and Building	2,75,000	
General Reserve	1,60,500	Plant and Machinery	3,60,800	
Profit & Loss A/C	1,28,500	Furniture and Fixtures	1,28,200	
12% Debentures	2,60,000	Long Term Investment	1,75,000	
IDBI Bank Loan	1,50,000	Short Term Investments	48,500	
Bank Overdraft	49,800	Sundry Debtors	1,69,700	
Creditors	68,000	Bills Receivables	12,500	
Bills Payables	5,400	Closing Stock	98,000	
Provisions for tax	35,800	Prepaid Expenses	27,500	
Outstanding Wages	17,000	Cash balance	29,300	
	8 2	Preliminary Expenses	10,500	
	13,70,000		13,70,000	

You are required to-

a) Rearrange the above balance sheet in vertical form to show following-

1) Proprietors' Fund 2) Borrowed Funds 3) Intangible Assets 4) Quick Liabilities 5) Working Capital. (15M)

Q.4. From the following Balance Sheet of M/s. Manojvardhan Ltd., prepare cash flow statement for the year 2022. (CO-4,-A, A, E)

Liabilities	Ŧ	2021	2022	Assets	2021	2022
Share capital	-2. :	50,000	60,000	Vehicles		1,750
Reserve		12,500	17,500	Land & Building	50,000	47,500
P&L account		7,500	7,650	Machinery	40,000	42,000
Term Loans		20,125	-	Stock	15,000	18,000
Creditors	1 47	30,000	32,500	Debtors	15,000	10,000
Bills Payable		5,000	2,000	Bills Receivable	4,000	5,000
Provision for	1,84	7,500	8,500	Cash & Bank	8,625	3,900
taxation		18.				
		1,32,625	1,28,150		1,32,625	1,28,150

Additional Information-



1) Depreciation written off during the year Land and Building Rs. 2,500 and Machinery Rs. 3,000/-

2) Income Tax paid during the year amounted to Rs.7,800/-

(15M)

OR

Q.4. The following are the particulars of Vijay and company for the year 2019-20. Calculate the working capital estimate for annual sales of 78,000 units. (CO-5,-A, A,)

1)	Cost Sheet	
- /	Particulars	Rs. (Per unit)
	Raw Material	40
	Wages	20
	Overheads	30
	Profit	30

- 2) Production and Sales take place evenly throughout the year.
- 3) Raw Material is on eight weeks credit.
- 4) Raw Materials remain in stock for eight weeks.
- 5) Processing period is two weeks, wherein Raw Material, Wages and Overheads accrue evenly.
- 6) Finished goods remain in stock for ten weeks.
- 7) Customers are given nine weeks credit.
- 8) Time lag in payment of wages is four weeks.
- 9) Time lag in payment of overheads is two weeks.
- 10) Cash and bank balancer is maintained at Rs. 1, 05,000.
- 11) Calculate debtors on Sales.

Q.5.A. Define Management Accounting and Financial Accounting.(CO-1,-R, U) (8M)

Q.5.B. Explain cash flow and types activities in cash flow. (CO4,-R, U)

(7M)

(15M)

OR

Q.5. Write short note (Any 3)(CO-1, 2, 3, 5-R, U)

(15M)

- a) Types of Working Capital
- b) Distinguish between Own fund and Owed fund
- c)) Explain any Three Balance sheet ratio
- d) Distinguish between Debtor Turnover ratio and Creditor Turnover ratio

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX